FURNITURE, FIXTURES, AND ALL OTHER TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY OF WHATEVER KIND OR NATURE, TOGETHER WITH ALL PRODUCTS THEREOF, AND 
ALL SUBSTITUTIONS, REPLACEMENTS, ADDITIONS AND ACCESSIONS THEREFOR OR THERETO, AND ALL CASH OR NON-CASH PROCEEDS OF ALL THE 
FOREGOING, INCLUDING INSURANCE PROCEEDS (ALL OF WHICH IS SOMETIMES HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "EQUIPMENT") LOCATED AT 101 
COMSTOCK-UNIT 16 IN ONE HUNDRED ONE COMSTOCK COMMERCIAL CONDOMINIUM, CRANSTON, RHODE ISLAND. THE RECORD OWNER OF THE REAL 
ESTATE ON WHICH THE EQUIPMENT IS LOCATED IS POWER PROPERTY, LLC. 

FILER INFORMATION 
Full name: JOSEPH T. NOTTIE III 

Email Contact at Filer: CHERYL@NOTTIELAW.COM